TOWN OF WALWORTH TOWN BOARD

3600 Lorraine Drive, Walworth, N.Y. 14568 Telephone: (315) 986-1400

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR MEETINGS OF THE TOWN OF WALWORTH BOARDS, INCLUDING THE TOWN BOARD, THE PLANNING BOARD AND THE ZONING BOARD

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Town of Walworth Town Board will now hold its regularly scheduled Town Board meetings in person at Town Hall at 3600 Lorraine Drive, Walworth, New York 14568.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Town of Walworth Planning and Zoning Boards will now hold their regularly scheduled Board meetings in person at Town Hall at 3600 Lorraine Drive, Walworth, New York 14568.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that these Board meetings will be held in the Town Hall meeting room and will be open to the public, with strict adherence to CDC guidelines requiring some capacity restrictions, face masks and social distancing.

NOTICE IS FURTHER HEREBY GIVEN THAT, such meetings will continue be live broadcast (i.e., "live streamed") and viewable to the public on the Town's Facebook page at: https://www.facebook.com/WalworthNY.

NOTICE IS FURTHER HEREBY GIVEN THAT, relative to the Town Board for Town Board meetings, members of the public may submit contributions in writing to the Town Clerk via e-mail at townclerk@townofwalworthny.gov or by mail to Aimée Phillips-Lomb, Town Clerk, Town of Walworth, 3600 Lorraine Drive, Walworth, NY 14568.

NOTICE IS FURTHER HEREBY GIVEN THAT, relative to the Planning and Zoning Boards for Board meetings, members of the public may submit contributions in writing to the Building Clerk via e-mail at buildingclerk@townofwalworthny.gov or by mail to Barb Goulette, Building Clerk, Town of Walworth, 3600 Lorraine Drive, Walworth, NY 14568.

Dated: May 14, 2021

By Order of the Town Board of the Town Walworth Aimée Phillips-Lomb Town Clerk